This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013394-2024

Contract

MRI Imaging services

Midlands Partnership University Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-013394

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045506

Published 25 April 2024, 10:49am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Midlands Partnership University Foundation Trust

Trust HQ, Corporation Street,

Stafford

ST16 3AG

Contact

Hilary Wood

Email

Hilary.Wood@mpft.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1782789626

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

National registration number

na

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.mpft.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/67601

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

MRI Imaging services

Reference number

RRE-00338 MRI Imaging provision

II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 85150000 - Medical imaging services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of MRI Services across the South Staffordshire areas

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £175,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

• 85150000 - Medical imaging services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

• UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of MRI Services across the South Staffordshire areas for MSK Patients.

Following a market exploration exercise this is an intention to award under the Most Suitable Provider Process.

The approximate lifetime value £175,000 for Annum.

This contract is for an existing requirement and awarded to a new provider.

The contractual term is 6 months + 6 months extension.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Most Suitable Provider Process / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed below

• The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a provider selection regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this contract is subject to the healthcare services (Provider selection regime regulations 2023). For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the public contract regulations 2015 do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill period. Representations by providers must be made to the decision makers by the 3rd May 2024. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award under the PSR.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

MRI Imaging services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Diagnostic Healthcare Ltd

The Royals, 353 Altrincham Road, Sharston, Manchester

Manchester

M22 4BJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £175,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this contract is subject to the Healthcare services (Provider selection regime regulations 2023) for the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the public contracts regulations 2015 do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill period representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by 03rd May 2024. This contract has not yet been formally awarded, this notice serves as an intention to award under the PSR.

Representations to be sent to Hilary.wood@mpft.nhs.uk

The decision has been made by the clinical stakeholder group following a complex market exploration and capacity exercise. No conflicts of interest have been identified or declared in this process.

The decision to award to this provider follows a due diligent market exploration exercise completing a capability assessment with providers who are within the Staffordshire georgraphy and have capacity to see the required patient activity levels immediately upon contractual award.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Midlands Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Trust HQ. St Georges Hospital, Corporation Street

Stafford

ST16 3AG

Email

Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Midlands Partnership University NHs Foundation Trust
Stafford
ST16 3AG
Country
United Kingdom
VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures
All appeals should be raised in line with the prevailing legislation.
VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Midlands Partnership NHS Foundation Trust
Trust HQ St Georges Hospital, Corporation Street
Stafford
SJ16 3AG
Email
Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk
Country
United Kingdom